

RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No. :	CECVZ/R/T/23/00108	Date of Receipt : 25/04/2023
Transferred From :	Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 25/04/2023 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/23/00716	
Remarks :	pertains to Your Zone/Section	
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request : English
Name :	MANOJ BALKRISHNA PATIL	Gender : Male
Address :	Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune 411001, Pin:411001	
State :	Maharashtra	Country : India
Phone No. :	+91-9823541101	Mobile No. : +91-9823541101
Email :	patilmanojpm33@gmail.com	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date : Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status : Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise (original recipient))	Mode of Payment : Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :
Information Sought :	<p>I am an Indian citizen . I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE DUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX /CUSTOMS DUTY (which is a milestone in the economics landscape of India)to the Union Government Of India. The right to information is a fundamental right. In 1976, in the Raj Narain vs the State of Uttar Pradesh case, the Supreme Court ruled that Right to information will be treated as a fundamental right under article 19 (1) of the Indian Constitution. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the Government. It goes without saying that an informed citizen is better equipped to keep necessary vigil on the instruments of governance and make the government more accountable to the governed. Needless to say that doing proper use of the RTI Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency in the administration. Accountability is an assurance that an individual or organization is evaluated on its performance or behavior related to something for which it is responsible. Transparency implies openness, communication, and accountability. Another way of looking at transparency: not hiding anything. Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL THE ZONAL DRI OFFICES/ZONAL NACIN OFFICES /ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the period from 1/7/2017 to 31/3/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)of RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my mailidpatilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/ DRI OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (D) COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION/CIRCLE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS UNDER</p>	

EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE (F) NUMBER OF STARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM LOKSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (G) NUMBER OF UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM LOKSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (H) NUMBER OF STARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM RAJYASABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (I) NUMBER OF UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM RAJYSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (J) TOTAL NUMBER OF STARRED AND UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS LEFT UNANSWERED PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE FIGURES . Please provide me the information for point (F) (G) (H) ,(I) & (J) separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D) & (E) from 1/7/17 to 31/3/23 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

Original RTI Text :

I am an Indian citizen . I am one of the end user of services and buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately paying CENTRAL EXCISE DUTY(ON PETROL & DIESEL) GOODS AND SERVICE TAX /CUSTOMS DUTY (which is a milestone in the economics landscape of India)to the Union Government Of India. The right to information is a fundamental right. In 1976, in the Raj Narain vs the State of Uttar Pradesh case, the Supreme Court ruled that Right to information will be treated as a fundamental right under article 19 (1) of the Indian Constitution. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the citizens informed about the activities of the Government. It goes without saying that an informed citizen is better equipped to keep necessary vigil on the instruments of governance and make the government more accountable to the governed. Needless to say that doing proper use of the RTI Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and bring transparency in the administration. Accountability is an assurance that an individual or organization is evaluated on its performance or behavior related to something for which it is responsible. Transparency implies openness, communication, and accountability. Another way of looking at transparency: not hiding anything. Therefore please provide me the following information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL THE ZONAL DRI OFFICES/ZONAL NACIN OFFICES /ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA for the period from 1/7/2017 to 31/3/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on my mailid patilmanojpm33@gmail.com which is required by me in the larger public interest. If the said information is not available with you my application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)of RTI Act 2005 providing the information on my mailidpatilmanojpm33@gmail.com (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/ DRI OFFICE (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (D) COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WICHEVER IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION/CIRCLE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS UNDER EXECUTIVE/ AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE (F) NUMBER OF STARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM LOKSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (G) NUMBER OF UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM LOKSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (H) NUMBER OF STARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM RAJYASABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (I) NUMBER OF UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM RAJYSABHA MEMBERS OF THE PARLIAMENT (J) TOTAL NUMBER OF STARRED AND UNSTARRED PARLIAMENT QUESTIONS LEFT UNANSWERED PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE FIGURES . Please provide me the information for point (F) (G) (H) ,(I) & (J) separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D) & (E) from 1/7/17 to 31/3/23 FINANCIAL YEAR WISE on patilmanojpm33@gmail.com

Print Save Close



सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के
मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय,
विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र
प्रथमतल, जीएसटीभवन, पत्तनक्षेत्र,
विशाखापटनम - 530035

**Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs &
Central Tax,
Visakhapatnam Zone**
1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
Visakhapatnam - 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942

ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

सेवा में To

Shri Manoj Balakrishna Patil,
Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,
Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune, Maharashtra- 411001

महोदय/ Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005 – Application filed by Shri Manoj Balakrishna Patil - Reg.

Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered in this office vide Reg. No. CECVZ/R/T/23/00108 dated 25.04.2023.

2. In this regard, the information sought at point nos. C,F,G,H,I & J are pertaining to this office and the reply to the same are furnished hereunder -

Reply to Point No C: Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhawan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-35.

Reply to Point No F,G,H,I: Information in respect of the points F,G,H & I is tabulated below-

Lok Sabha	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Starred	5	7	8	4	3	2
Unstarred	6	16	15	17	13	21
Rajya Sabha	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Starred	0	0	2	2	1	0
Unstarred	3	4	6	10	10	5

Reply to Point No J: No starred/unstarred parliamentary question was left unanswered.

3. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder-

*Shri. M Sreekanth, Joint Commissioner,
Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,
GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035*

**Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper**
Date: 02-05-2023 12:15:46
(एफ. ए. कूपर /F. A. Cooper)
Assistant Commissioner/CPIO
0891-2853124